506153147 07/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDEMITSU ABE	07/06/2020
TAKUHIRO OGAKI	07/06/2020
MUNEHISA HATTORI	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOKKAI CAN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1 IRONAI 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	OTARU-SHI	
City:	HOKKAIDO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	047-0031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35507361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-0192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-701-6349

Email: usmail@keisenassociates.com

Correspondent Name: TARO YAGUCHI

Address Line 1: 8 PENN CENTER, SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y20DSH001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARO YAGUCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Taro Yaguchi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignmentY20DSH001US#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentY20DSH001US#page2.tif

PATENT 506153147 REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT DESIGN PATENT Attorney Docket No. Y20DSH001-US Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

entitled:	ow) of an invention describe	d in an application for United States paten
VII.VIVIV.Q	PACKA	GING BAG
		any, having an address at 1-1 Ironai 3-chome,
	st in and to said invention as di	einafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right sclosed, shown and described in said United States
(check one)	[] executed concurrently he [] executed on [X] US Patent Design Applie	rewith: ; eation No. 35/507,361 filed July 24, 2019,
including all divarising under or the protection of said application any patent on a sand without fur Assignee or its legal proceeding applications, may	visions, reissues, continuations, repursuant to any and all intern findustrial property, including as and I authorize and request a aid invention or resulting theresther consideration, but at the except esentatives all facts known as, sign all lawful papers, executate all rightful oaths and declar	tents for invention, in all countries of the world, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights ational agreements, treaties or laws relating to rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue from to said Assignee, and I agree that on request spense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said to me respecting said invention and testify in any se all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other ations, and generally do everything possible to aid not protection for said invention in all countries.
5-1, 8	OKKAI CAN CO., LTD., Plas Showa, Chiyoda-machi, Ohra- izenship: Japan	etic Business Division Egun, Gunma 370-0723 Japan
Date: July 6, 2	020	7 diclemitsu , Olas Hidemitsu ABE
Witness:)	野治司 yii Ono	Date: July, 6, 2020

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT DESIGN PATENT Attorney Docket No. Y20DSH001-US

Page 2 of 2

[2nd Inventor]

Address: c/o HOKKAI CAN CO., LTD., Plastic Business Division 5-1, Showa, Chiyoda-machi, Ohra-gun, Gunma 370-0723 Japan Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: July 6, 2020	Takuhino Ogaki.	
	Takuhiro OGAKI	
Witness: <u>小野 浩司</u> Name: <u>Koji Oho</u>	Date: July 6, 2020	
[3rd Inventor] Address: c/o HOKKAI CAN CO., L/TD., Plastic Business Division 5-1, Showa, Chiyoda-machi, Ohra-gun, Gunma 370-0723 Japan Country of Citizenship: Japan		
Date: July 6, 2020	<u>Inunchisa Kattori</u> Munchisa HATTORI	
Witness: <u>小野浩司</u> Name: Koji Ono	Date: july 6, 2020	

PATENT REEL: 053206 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 07/14/2020